OHITACHI

UUUUUUUUU

RHEE AN ARSAE S

Specification for Scroll Compressor

Model : 603DH-90G2-X10

I B M E % A R 2 F

4% G

E SR RN




GOHITACHI

603DH-90C2

@ itachi Compressor Products (Guangzhou) Co., Ltd.

I~ B EGEN AR

1. 3% Specification
1.1 E45#l Compressor

E45HBYS Compressor Model

603DH-90C2

E4&H8R, Compressor Type

BB EHELEHN Hermetic Motor Compressor

EZEHL AT Compression Type

JRBEZS Scroll Type

{418 Refrigerant R22
HFS AT Displacement 90cm*/rev

SEi83H / = 0il / 0il Charge

SUNISO 4GSD / 1400m|

&% Painting

2 Black Color Paint

BRE (EH) Net Mass(Including 0il) 37kg

WS EIEO MR Suction Accept 1.D ®22. 2mm
HS BIE O AR Discharge Accept 1.D ®12. 9mm
CCC IAIMES CCC Certification No. 2003010704098882

1.2 Bl Motor

B AKX / &35 Motor Type / Start
Mode

ZHERRRIEBHL / B
3 Phase Induction Motor / Direct Start

¥ Pole

2% 2 Pole

FIEMRE / 5% Rated Voltage / Frequency

3Ph - 346~380V-50Hz / 3Ph - 380~400V-60Hz

FIEIEH Rated Revolution

2,920 [50Hz] / 3,470 [60Hz]

BIZEEL Insulation Class

FZ F Class

#%AMHHT Winding Resistance (at 20°C)

2.21E£7%Q

1.3 1K€ Performance

#4887 Capacity

16, 800W [380V, 50Hz] / 20, 200W [400V, 60Hz]

HININZE Motor Input

5,000W [380V, 50Hz] / 6, 000W [400V, 60Hz]

BERLLL EER

3. 40wW/W

Z{THR Running Current

9.5A [380V,50Hz] / 10.0A [400V, 60Hz]

¥4 Locked Rotor Ampere

70A [380V, 50Hz] / 64A [400V, 60Hz]

[
oo S

Iz Sound Level

60dB (A) Max.




GOHITACHI

603DH-90C2

%5 Vibration

15m/s? Max.

X HIAEE MK X Test condition of cooling capacity:

B HELEE Condensing temp. : 54.4 °C
[EIS;EE Return gas temp.: 18.3 °C
AR BIRAEE Liquid temp. :

1.4 —BR45M  Characteristics

X% iBE Evaporating temp. :

46.1°C

7.2 °C
BEEE Ambient temp.: 35.0 C

SEIRWE S Leak Tight Pressure 3. OMPa[= /£ H.P. Side] / 1.5MPa[{EEMIL. P.
Sidel]

it E it & & 53 Hydrostatic Strength 4. 5MPa[=EM H.P. Side]l / 2.3MPa[{EEMIL. P.

Pressure Side]

4% PBAYHT Insulation Resistance 10MQ Min.

i E Withstand Voltage 1, 800V-1min.

AR IKSTE Residual Moisture 350mg Max.

44 5= Residual Impurities 100mg Max.

1.5 BSEREPFIE Electrical Component

% Parts Name ##& Specification
HBERIPSE (RE) A5 Model UP28UC161-460
Overload Protector | Run i FFEE Open Temp. 170%5°C
(Internal) [f&8E Close Temp. 80£10°C
U/T | si{EEIRFFME Amps To Trip 120°C 14.8~19. 6A
EMERTIE)4FME Time To Trip 53A 3~10s

2. [E48¥ECY Accessories Of Compressor

NO. ZFR Parts Name = Qty XS Drawing NO. %3 Remarks
1 PriREZH Rubber Grommet B 4 TP1-102 REIR
2 FriRAZEE Rubber Grommet A 4 TP1-103 Standard Parts
3 | XEUEHE Bolt 4 TP1-101
4 B Washer 4 TP1-104
5 M6 B2EE M6 Screw Nut 4 GB41-86-M6
6 M8 2 fE M8 Screw Nut 4 GB41-86—-M8
7 M Spring Washer 4 GB93-87-6
8 IBEEE YR Thermostat Holder 1 TP1-105 IEIRERE
9 HESIB4588 Discharge Thermostat 1 TP1-106 Option Parts
10 | #A;H8F Crankcase Heater 1 TP1-110

3. (FH&MHIEE Operating Conditions

7% %S Evaporating Temp.

-15~15°C

HESEE Discharge Temp.

(SREEE+15C) ~120CAT
(Condensing Temp. +15°C) ~120°C Max.

BB E Winding Temp.

120°CLAT Max.

E45HNINEIRE Shell Temp.

15 CLLT Max.

IBEEBE Running Voltage

FEBEEL10% Rated Voltage *10%




GOHITACHI

603DH-90C2

FEENEBE Start Up Voltage BERER 8% L (E4HlimFEIERE)  Minimum 85% of
the rated voltage measured at compressor terminals

SMZRIGE Frequency Range FEIMZE 2% Rated Frequency £2%

WS ES Suction Pressure 0.1~0.7MPa (&£, FRFEZERT8) B35S ; Except the short
period such as start, defrost)

HESEH Discharge Pressure 1.1~2. 8MPa

JEFIEE Pressure Ratio 2~7.5 (&), BREFHEKEEZEERIN; Except the short
period such as start, defrost)

EEHENE HSE S —RSE/1<0. 30MPa

Pressure Difference At Starting D.P.-S.P. less than 0. 30MPa

BIZEIHA On/0ff Period BERA 10 3%hEd b, SRS E)A 50 3 Sy 4hd b
10 minutes min/cycle, OFF should be over 3 minutes

={XA= Minimum 0il Charge 400m!| Min.

SEHE/PEE EF:3.0MPa LTS Rise:3.0MPa Max.

Abnormal Press. Rise/Drop TF%:0. 2MPa YL Drop:0. 2MPa Min.

BE GRE) A BEhAT:50MPa AR Start:50MPa Max.

Copper Piping Stress ZEEEAT: 10MPa LTS Run:10MPa Max.

AR EE 60ppm LATS Max.

Refrigerant Moisture Level

RGERRREE 100mg AT Max.

Solid Impurities Level

BEESIAE Tilt In Operation EgEtmsles A5 LUK 5 deg. Max.

X HFEZEI Remarks:
1. EFRIEERRR. HESEXRER, B2HME 10 289 L;
Installation shall be completed within 10 minutes after removing the caps of suction and
discharge tube.
2. BENEHREER;
Do not compress air.
3. EETKTSTBEZER;
Do not energize under vacuumed condition
4. BER RGO IIE E RN AP R 3 mmAE (40~80W, 220V) ;
Crankcase heater is require if the refrigeration system is heat pump.
5. 5 R [E1FE% 5
Do not reverse rotate
6. IBEERY, EHHRBAERERENEREREMN 3% LLA;
Voltage (run):Voltage deviation each phase shall be within 3% of the rated voltage
7. R FEE AR B R AV B HUERDIRER A 2 46, RENS IR RER;
Pile limits 2 pallet. Tumbling is forbidden during handling
8. EELEH T TS, LIMNHES LT,
Charge oil or refrigerant from the discharge pipe.
9. EEH A EE Nk A SHSR AR E R B TR,
The compressor’ s ground should be connected with that of refrigeration system permanently

and firmly.
10. EEENFRESEREE RN 2.820. 1MPa, KEENFEXESEREERNO0.220. 02MPa;

3



GOHITACHI

603DH-90C2

When using pressure switch, we advise setting pressure as follow: High pressure 2.8%0. 1MPa,
Low pressure 0.27%0. 02MPa.

4. MiE Attachment

A-1 FE4E#5MEE Dimension of Compressor

A-2 FE4e# 14 aEf % Compressor Performance Curve

A-3 PHIRAZEELEEC[E  Mounting Assembly

A-4 EXRKBESRIERE (Z#HE4HEH) Basic Circuit Diagram (Three Phase Compressor)



GOHITACHI

603DH-90C2

A1 E4EHL9MEE Dimension of Compressor  (603DH-90C2)

-
]

Name Plate

BT |
Terminal “

7l3 \?::> [

487
LR S
Ground P 34
239
O 2
B 8176
g TR

Mounting Hole

WEE Suction Accept
(1.D922 25F121%4E Welded Connection)

HS% Discharge Accept
(1.0012.95 121542 Welded Connection)

58K# Name Plate

HITACHI @

REFRIGERATING COMPRESSOR

MODEL
MOTOR | 5. ~1GH g
POWER v > T:ES’ HYDROSTATIC PNEUMATIC
SOURCE Vo 60 Hz 4.5 MPg 3.0 MPa
OIL CHARGE K V 2.3 MPa 1.5 MPa
DATE X0 FG.NO. XX XXXXX
THERMALLY PROTECTED
@Hitachi Compressor Products (Guangzhou) Co., Ltd.
MADE IN CHINA

125
HE4%IRF Terminal EMAES Ground
)
U
1l

0—0

M4-6G/6g

TERMER
Not Touch Compressor

( [®]




603DH-90C2

GOHITACHI

A-2 EHEIEREM % Compressor Performance Curve (603DH-90C2)

BB Power Source 3Ph-380V-50Hz
EIA%) Refrigerant R22
WETHE Suction Superheat 1.1 °C
TAE Subcool ing 8.3 °C
32.2
400 = 4.9
L 65.6
L ——1
_ 300 e
<z e
oy 20 — T 1
==
100 65.6
60 | e
s — 59
= N O
= 4.0 ——+ [ _
i I I — — 1T 43.3
P e e e e e e e
®E = "
32.2
e EEEEe 0.0
10.0 N 50.4
=% 90 \~H\\~HHHHHHHHHH\ 48,9
e o e e e o e e e e e e e e e o e i £
1.0 — 37.8
6.0 32.2
32.2
20880 Mw.w
18560 4.9
54.4
16240 60.0
65. 6
= 5 1920
1
s &
=3 11600
9280
6960
4640
-10 °C -5 0 0 5% 10

ERBE(C)
Evaporating Temp.

AERE(C)
Condensing Temp




GOHITACHI

603DH-90C2




OHITACHI

603DH-90C2
A-3 FREREERCE Mounting Assembly
1
2
f% 3
- T 4
WA SN s
Rubber Grommet A W BB Washer
$16 A7 ) % 22
39 $6.6
-+ e
ZMRN 7777 2.2
- 30 !
38
29 30
[ ] WERE
Rubber Grommet B
S N SR N 8
p 529
916 T 9 =165~
429 B 1 B
829 }
TiEER Bolt
1 | ZHEEH Bolt
(R3.3) f1.5 ) FO’ 2 | WEZE W6 Sorew Mot
; =9 3 | mE i
WW ~ ‘; iﬁ%é Spring Washer
\J W*4 M6-8g 08 M8‘78q 4 | #E Washer
10min ‘ - } 5 | FRERH Rubber Grommet B
: J
130 ! S 6 | E4EHIEE Compressor Foot
36.2 19 - T | BiERE Rubber Grommet A
49 8 | ZTYHHRKEE Unit Base
9 | MBEZE M8 Screw Nut




603DH-90C2

GOHITACHI

A4 ERBSEE

(ZHRERA)

Basic Circuit Diagram (Three Phase Compressor)

Lt L2 3 N
mw o g o OFF SI
- N
-\ ON AR
AN
DT
PS(H) DTL PS(B)
CNe
CNG ‘,H/H‘,V
e}
FRI C L[ C RVR
RVR
SR
v CH
U W
CNC AR R sV
[®;
%S & i | K & iR &
Code Parts Name Remarks | Code Parts Name Remarks
HSEEE Close: 100T£15C
¥
W FE4H, Conpressor 07 Discharge Gas Thermostat Open: 130C£6T
= [ R Rk [y
% IS ; REMBEE BEEN: 2.00Pa
WG | SIS Hagnetic Contactor #3() High Pressure Switch Set Pressure: 2.8MPa
. e i 2 Close: 2.5MPa£0. 1MPa
v_n_ux ,4:&,. w* nn o ﬁ_..~ _ X .%uﬂ@xm&_&.‘_*%
HREBDE Overcurrent Relay @ Pressure Switch For Liquid Bypass |Open: 2.1WPa=0. 15WPa
FEEEA
R | JEABLEEEE Reversing Valve Relay *9V B Solenoid Valve %mfmz.w_i o
For Cooling Of Liquid Bypass
o HEBMD R Close: 110T6C
s FX Suiteh 1L Gas Thermoswitch For Liquid Bypass |Open: 70C+7.5C
e . L em REME: 35
R | REHTEE Auxiliary Relay *TR R Timer Wwwmq.__ﬁ. mmﬂ”ﬁmm
#CH | HimEE 0il Heater
I HHEBGERPBE:

"o

Note: All the parts marks “* should prepared by customer .




	Specification for Scroll Compressor

